

CERTIFIED BIB TAB

Upper Prospect Tank #2 Project (#8071039)
 Owner: Missoula, City of
 Solicitor: HDR Engineering
 12/07/2021 11:00 AM MST
 Prepared by: S. Adams

Section Title	Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UoFM	Quantity	Engineer Estimate		Prospect Construction Inc. Missoula,		Adjustments
						Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	
Schedule A: Site Work and Water Mains to and from Tank							\$ 338,050.00		\$218,805.00	
	1	1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	
	2		Permits	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
	3	3	General Requirements and Testing	LS	1	\$60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	
	4	4	Performance and Payment Bonds, Tax, Insurance	LS	1	\$45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	
	5	5	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
	6	6	10" tapping sleeve and connection to existing 10" water main	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$4,650.00	\$4,650.00	
	7	7	10" gate valve and valve box	EA	1	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	
	8	8	10" DIP Class 350	LF	5	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00	\$180.00	\$900.00	
	9	9	10" x 12" Reducer	EA	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	
	10	10	12" C900 PVC	LF	158	\$ 125.00	\$ 19,750.00	\$185.00	\$29,230.00	
	11	11	12" DIP to C900 transition coupling	EA	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	
	12	12	12" Class 350 DI Water Main	LF	109	\$ 175.00	\$ 19,075.00	\$125.00	\$13,625.00	
	13	13	12" 45 degree bend	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
	14	14	12" 90 degree bend	EA	3	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	
	15	15	8" Class 350 DIP Water Main	LF	18	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$150.00	\$2,700.00	
	16	16	8" DIP 90 degree bend	EA	2	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	
	17	17	8" x 12" DIP tee and connection	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	
	18	18	8" gate valve and valve box	EA	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	
	19	19	4" Temporary Blowoff	EA	1	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	
	20	20	Structural Excavation	CY	3700	\$ 20.00	\$ 74,000.00	\$13.00	\$48,100.00	
	21	21	Tank Access Road Repairs	SY	140	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$25.00	\$3,500.00	
	22	22	Concrete Headwall, Outfall	EA	1	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
	23	23	Repave Asphalt Driveway (2727 Pinnacle Pl)	SY	200	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$35.25	\$7,050.00	
	24	24	Testing and Disinfection	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	
	25	25	Topsoil and Seeding, General Surface Restoration	SY	1000	\$10.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$1.75	\$1,750.00	
	26	26	Erosion Control & Outfall riprap	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	
Schedule B: Tank							\$ 383,722.00		\$641,990.00	
	27	27	Ladder w/ Safety Climb	EA	1	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	
	28	28	Roof Vent	EA	1	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	
	29	29	12" Overflow, Piping and Shroud	EA	1	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	
	30	30	150,000 gallons cast in place concrete water storage tank and appurtenances	LS	1	\$ 245,000.00	\$ 245,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00	
	31	31	Engineered gravel fill	CY	112	\$ 65.00	\$ 7,280.00	\$150.00	\$16,800.00	
	32	32	Backfill	CY	2500	\$ 25.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$15.00	\$37,500.00	
	33	33	Waterproof Coating	SF	5014	\$ 3.00	\$ 15,042.00	\$13.50	\$67,689.00	
	34	34	Electrical and Instrumentation	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
	35	35	Access Hatch with Access Lock	EA	2	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	
	36	36	Toe Drain System	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	
	37	37	Miscellaneous Work Allowance	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	19,999
Base Bid Total:							\$ 721,772.00		\$860,795.00	\$880,794.00

- Bid Signed X
- Addendum Acknowledged X
- Bid Bond Included X

Notes: Miscellaneous Work Allowance was not pre-filled on the bid form, so it has been added to the bid.

